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O WLMR VLIS

7 NAME GRADE HT WHT  OFF DEF
0 ELIA MATAUTIA 12 6'3 230 TE DL

1 COOPER LANCASTER 12 6'3 185 WR DB

2 PRESTON ROSS 12 6'2 165 WR DB

3 WESTON CROGG n 5'8 150 WR DB

q LINCOLN FINCH 10 6'2 175 QB/WRDB

5 DAX BUTTON n 5N 160 WR DB

6 ROSS HILTON n 61 160 QB DB

7 ZACK THOMPSON 12 5'9 155 WR DB

8 KREW MORGAN LL 6’0 190 WR oLB
9 PHOENIXX HOVEY 12 61 180 QB

10 BECKHAM BROG n 6’0 155 WR DB

n ROMAN ERICKSON n 6'3 200 WR oLB
12 JONAH MANU n 6'3 185 WR DB

14 ZACH DELGADO n 51N 155 RB DB

15 GABE DELGADO " 510 140 WR DB

16 CALVIN GREEN " 59 145 RB DB

17 LANDON PETERSON n 6'3 160 TE DB

18 KIMBALL HULSE 12 6'0 140 WR DB

19 JACETIN CLARK n 5N 135 WR DB

20 MASON PACK 12 5'8 135 WR DB

2 ZANE DUNN 10 61 155 RB oLB
22 CASH ROBINSON 10 510 150 TE DB

24 TRAVIS THOMSON n 6'2 180 WR DB

25 GAGE MITCHELL 10 59 140 WR DB

26 HUNTER RANDALL n 5'8 170 RB ILB
27 CALEB ERICKSON 12 510 170 TE DB

28 IKAIKA COPE 12 59 170 RB DB

29 DRAKE HONADEL 12 6’0 145 WR DB

30 HARPER NEWELL 10 510 125 WR DB

31 MCKRAY BARNES 12 6'4 170 WR oLB
32 HUDSON NEWELL n 5 175 TE oLB
34 HAYDEN KENNEDY 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
36 SAM GASKELL 12 6'3 190 TE LB
37 BRENAN BARBER 12 510 170 RB oLB
39 CREW LANCASTER 10 61 180 RB oLB
42 DYLAN HIRSCHI 12 M 185 RB DB

435 KYAN WHATSON 12 57 175 RB ILB
44 NATHEN HADERLIE n 6’0 170 RB ILB
a7 ZAK WASSERLOOS 12 57 160 RB ILB
50 ELI CHRISTIANSEN 12 6'4 230 oL DL

51 BRYCE ERICKSON n 6'2 180 oL DL

52 WILLIAM WALKER 12 6'4 195 oL oLB
53 KASH THOMPSON 12 6'2 190 oL DL

COACHES: MCKAY YOUNG, KELLY MERRITT, TYREL CLOVE, JASON CAZIER.
TYSON BALLS, BALLARD JOHNSON, KYLE THOMSON, CODY CALL, KIRK HOOPES,
PAUL KABONIC, BRYAN NICHOLS, ANDY NIELD

MANAGERS: JANEY YOUNG, HARPER SESSIONS, CLARA PIEPER. CLANCI OSMOND.
BELLA BECK, LILA KINDER



O WLNER VLIS

& NAME GRADE HT WHT  OFF DEF
54 MATTHEW HUTCHISON n 61 170 oL ILB
55 WYATT COLLINS 12 510 235 OL DL
56 TAYTEN KILLIAN 12 51 250 OL DL
58 DANE JENSEN 12 61 225 OL DL
59 KEMEN FILIBI n 6'0 190 oL ILB
60 LINCOLN BROWN 10 6'0 185 oL ILB
61 GUS HEPWORTH 10 5'8 140 oL DL
62 GREYSON WOLFLEY n 51 215 oL DL
64 JAKE NORMAN 10 59 150 oL DL
65 HARRISON OLSON 10 6'0 215 oL DL
66 CADEN ROBERTS 10 510 215 oL DL
67 WYATT LLOYD 10 6'3 280 OL DL
68 KOLBE MERRITT 12 510 165 oL ILB
70 RYAN TALBOT 12 6'0 200 OL DL
/1 RYAN TAYLOR 10 510 210 oL DL
72 KEISEL HEBDON 10 510 205 OL DL
75 RYKER MERRITT 10 59 255 OL DL
74 ISRAEL ALLRED 10 6'0 145 oL DL
75 THOMAS BECK n 6'2 260 OL DL
76 BENJAMIN CHRISTIANSEN 1 59 200 OL DL
77 THOMAS RANDALL 12 59 220 OL DL
/78 DAWSON LINDROOS 10 5 245 OL DL
79 THOMAS LOVE n 6'4 270 OL DL
80 CUTLER BARNES 10 5 135 WR DB
83 TRENTON NELSON 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 KAl FRAZIER 10 6'5 215 TE DL
87 WILL LINFORD 12 6'3 210 TE DL
88 Tayr LAWSON 12 6'4 185 WR DB
99 CARSON cLapp n 6'0 185 oL OLB
HAZEN HESS n 50 170 oL OLB
CHARLES ERICKSON 10 6'1 170 oL DL
0 KADE RICH 10 5 140 TE DB
2 HARVEY BALLS 10 6'1 150 QB/WRDB
7 RAIDEN HADERLIE 10 6'0 165 TE DB
18 PAXTON HOLLAND 10 59 135 WR DB
52 PARKER DYCHES 10 5'6 170 oL ILB
70 COLIN KINGSLEY 10 5 250 OL DL

75 P) LORIMER 10 6'1 165 oL OoLB



O VLR LIS

SOPHOMORES

NAME
KADE
HARVEY
LINCOLN
RAIDEN
PAXTON
ZANE
CASH
GAGE
HARPER
HAYDEN
CREW
PARKER
LINCOLN
GUS
JAKE
HARRISON
CADEN
WYATT
COLIN
RYAN
KEISEL
RYKER
ISRAEL
PJ
DAWSON
CUTLER
TRENTON
KAl
CHARLES

RICH
BALLS
FINCH
HADERLIE
HOLLAND
DUNN
ROBINSON
MITCHELL
NEWELL
KENNEDY
LANCASTER
DYCHES
BROWN
HEPWORTH
NORMAN
OLSON
ROBERTS
LLOYD
KINGSLEY
TAYLOR
HEBDON
MERRITT
ALLRED
LORIMER
LINDROOS
BARNES
NELSON
FRAZIER
ERICKSON

GRADE HT
10 5N
10 61
10 6'2
10 6’0
10 5'9
10 61
10 510
10 5'9
10 510
10 5'9
10 61
10 5'6
10 6'0
10 5'8
10 5'9
10 6’0
10 510
10 6'3
10 5N
10 510
10 510
10 5'9
10 6'0
10 61
10 5N
10 5N
10 6'0
10 6'5
10 61

WT
140
150
175
165
135
155
150
140
125
150
180
170
185
140
150
215
215
280
250
210
205
255
145
165
245
135
210
215
170

OFF DEF
TE DB
QB/WRDB
QB/WRDB
TE DB
WR DB
RB oLB
TE DB
WR DB
WR DB
RB ILB
RB oLB
oL ILB
oL ILB
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL oLB
oL DL
WR DB
TE DL
TE DL
oL DL



O LLNR VLIS

INZgoNouruUNO#

JUNIOR VARSITY

NAME
KADE
HARVEY
WESTON
LINCOLN
DAX
ROSS
RAIDEN
KREW
BECKHAM
ROMAN
JONAH
ZACH
GABE
CALVIN
LANDON
PAXTON
JACETIN
ZANE
CASH
TRAVIS
GAGE
HUNTER
HARPER
HUDSON
HAYDEN
CREW
NATHEN
BRYCE
PARKER
MATTHEW
KEMEN
LINCOLN
GUS
GREYSON
JAKE
HARRISON
CADEN
WYATT
COLIN
RYAN
KEISEL
RYKER
ISRAEL
THOMAS
PJ
BENJAMIN
DAWSON
THOMAS
CUTLER
TRENTON
KAl
CARSON
HAZEN
CHARLES

RICH
BALLS
CROGG
FINCH
BUTTON
HILTON
HADERLIE
MORGAN
BROG
ERICKSON
MANU
DELGADO
DELGADO
GREEN
PETERSON
HOLLAND
CLARK
DUNN
ROBINSON
THOMSON
MITCHELL
RANDALL
NEWELL
NEWELL
KENNEDY
LANCASTER
HADERLIE
ERICKSON
DYCHES 10
HUTCHISON
FILIBI
BROWN
HEPWORTH
WOLFLEY
NORMAN
OLSON
ROBERTS
LLOYD
KINGSLEY
TAYLOR
HEBDON
MERRITT
ALLRED
BECK
LORIMER

CHRISTIANSEN

LINDROOS
LOVE
BARNES
NELSON
FRAZIER
cLaprp
HESS
ERICKSON

GRADE HT
10 ol )|
10 61
n 5'8
10 6'2
n ol )|
n 61
10 6'0
n 6'0
n 6'0
n 6’5
1" 6’5
n 5N
n 510
n 59
n 6’5
10 59
n 5N
10 61
10 510
n 62
10 59
1" 5'8
10 510
n 5N
10 59
10 61
n 6’0
1" 62
5’6 170
n 6"
1 6’0
10 6'0
10 5'8
n 5N
10 59
10 6'0
10 510
10 6’3
10 5N
10 510
10 510
10 59
10 6’0
n 62
10 61
n 59
10 5N
n 6’4
10 5N
10 6’0
10 6’5
n 6’0
n 59
10 61

WT
140
150
150
175
160
160
165
190
155
200
185
155
140
145
160
135
135
155
150
180
140
170
125
175
150
180
170
180
oL
170
190
185
140
215
150
215
215
280
250
210
205
255
145
260
165
200
245
270
135
210
215
185
170
170

OFF  DEF
TE DB
QB/WR DB
WR DB
QB/WR DB
WR DB
QB DB
TE DB
WR OLB
WR DB
WR OLB
WR DB
RB DB
WR DB
RB DB
TE DB
WR DB
WR DB
RB OLB
TE DB
WR DB
WR DB
RB ILB
WR DB
TE OLB
RB ILB
RB oLB
RB ILB
oL DL
ILB

oL ILB
oL ILB
oL ILB
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
oL OLB
oL DL
oL DL
oL DL
WR DB
TE DL
TE DL
oL OLB
oL OLB
oL DL



O LR VLIS

NAME
WAYDE
HAYDEN
TREYDON
CAEL
BOSTON
BOONE
CONOR
DEREK
BRAXTON
WILLIAM
REGGIE
COOPER
KALE
DEAN
KASEN
WILLIAM
CALEB
Jacos
OWEN
DEEGAN
BRIDGER
LUCAsS
RYDER
MIKEY
ANSON
KENDALL
STEDSON
CREEDIN

CROGG
MCGARRY
ROMRELL
MACKEY
ALLRED
FOREMAN
FOSTER

CROWTHER

MARTINEZ
ERICKSON
ENGLAND
SESSIONS
ADAMS
VICKERY
HARRIS

JACK  KEITER
LAWRENCE

OLSEN
BROWN
BARBER
PUTNAM
RONIGER
HEAP
MAILE
YOUNG
GOODSON
ROMRELL
COLLARD

GRADE HT
5'3
57"
5'8
510
5'6
5
510
59
5'8
510
59
5'8
57
5'8
510
59
5'6
5
6'0"
5'8
56
5'6
54
59"
6'2
57"
59
6'0"

LOVLVOVLOLLLLOVOLLVOVLLOLOLLVLLOVLOLOYLLLOYO

FRESHMAN

WT
100
150
160
135
15
150
135
135
130
160
160
125
125
140
135
130
130
155
200
180
155
140
135
150
170
175
145
260

OFF
WR
WR
RB
QB
WR
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
QB/TE
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
WR
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL

DEFE
DB
DB
LB
DB
DB
oLB
DB
DB
DB
LB
LB
LB
DB
LB
DB
DB
DB
OoLB
DB
DL
DL
LB
OoLB
DL
DL
DL
OoLB
DL



ROCIE SPRINGS

NAME YEAR #
BEN FOWLER 12 9
CRIS ARIAS 12 24
CAMMERON BLAKE 12 1
BRANDON DALE 12 68
RIDGE ELKINS 12 75
BRANDON GOMEZ 12 2
DECLAN HENDERSON 12 23
GUSTAVO MARMORATO 12 13
JULIAN MEZA 12 34
TIMOTE MUSHKUDIANI 12 8
PHONEIX RICHINS 12 15
JORDYN RODRIGUEZ 12 q
KARSTEN SHASSETZ 12 18
BRAIDYN SMITH 12 30
DAKARI WESTBROOK 12 1
KASON CAHILL n 10
DYLAN CLOSE n 3
ALEXANDER DUARTE-BEJARANO1 25
XANDER GUNTER n n
BOSTON JAMES n 5
ZACHARY LANGLEY 12 12
ALEX MEZA n 84
JERNEE PADILLA n 44
KALEB PRAYTOR n 335
HEZEKIAH PURVIS n 55
SALVADOR RIVAS n 7
COOPER RUBICH n 67
ANTHONY SMITH n 22
JAYCEN WILEY n 6
YAZDHEL CASAS 10 14
CARTER GARD 10 2
MAaX GARD 10 16
BRAYDEN HAMILTON 10 54
CJ LONG 10 58
BEN SCHANK 10 88
JACE STOT 10 27
TRISTAN TATE 10 19
LANDON WILLIAMS 10 65
CARTER PRICE 9 28
COACHES

HC., OL KASEY KOEPPLIN
DC. DL LEVI STEPHENS

SPECIAL TEAMS & RBS MARCUS KALISTA

SPLIT ENDS & DB. FR OC
QB. ASST. DB WRYLEE PADILLA
LB. ASST. RB  SID CHAULK
FRESHMEN DC AST. LINE
ASST. SPECIALS, SE, & LB

JAKE EDDY
CAMERON DOWNS

HT
5'8"
57"
57"
57"
510"
510"
511
57"
5'8"
510
6’4"
5'5"
6'3"
510"
5'8"
5'8"
50"
6’0’
50"
6’2"
6’3"
50"
510
5'0"
6'qQ
5'6"
5'0"
510
5'0"
5'8"
6’3"
6'3"
5'8"
644"
510"
57"
57"
62"
5'8"

BRAYDEN RONDONELLI

WT
165
155
165
200
260
160
205
145
165
215
165
150
190
165
275
165
150
165
165
195
200
165
205
180
235
155
195
205
160
150
170
170
205
210
160
165
155
195
145

o)
RB
WR
RB
oL
oL
QB
TE
WR
RB
oL

WR
WR
TE
oL
QB
WR

RB
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
oL
WR
oL
RB
WR
WR
RB
QB
oL
oL
WR
RB
RB
oL
K

D

DB
DB
DB
DL
DL
DB
DL
DB
DB
LB
DB
DB
DL
LB
DL
DB
DB

DL
LB
DL
DB
DL
LB
DL
DB
DL
DL
DL
DB
LB
DL
DL
DL
DB
LB
DB
DL
K



